

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province: Rizal

3RD QUARTER, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
265	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-1	Rehabilitation / Asphalt Overlaying of Road Lot 4 at Peace Village 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	2,047,972.14	Peace Village 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	INTERBUILD Construction	Serafin R. Santiago Jr. Pasig, City	2,026,738.32	7-Aug-19	30 cd
266	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-2	Asphalt Overlaying of Road Lot 3 & 9 at Peace Village Phase 3, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Road Lot 3 at Peace Village Phase 3, Brgy. San Luis, b) Asphalt Overlaying of Road Lot 9 at Peace Village Phase 3, Brgy. San Luis	6,550,452.54	a) Peace Village Phase 3, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City; b) Road Lot 9 at Peace Village Phase 3, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	6,479,154.01	7-Aug-19	40 cd
267	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-3	Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the City of Antipolo	1,601,687.04	City of Antipolo	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,585,456.12	7-Aug-19	64 cd
268	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-4	Extension of Existing 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy. Hall), Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	2,409,024.57	Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,383,794.68	7-Aug-19	108 cd
269	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-5	Repair/Repainting of School Buildings at Mahabang Parang National High School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,906,286.81	Mahabang Parang National High School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,874,335.31	7-Aug-19	116 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
270	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-6	Construction of Comfort Room & Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Darangan & Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Brgy. Darangan, b) Repair/Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Mambog	1,384,907.60	a) Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,370,746.61	7-Aug-19	64 cd
271	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-7	Rehabilitation / Installation of Water Distribution Lines at Brgy. Bombong & Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation / Installation of Water Distribution Lines at Brgy. Bombong, b) Rehabilitation / Installation of Water Distribution Lines at Brgy. Kalinawan	1,484,760.67	a) Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,469,736.84	7-Aug-19	48 cd
272	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-8	Repair / Improvement / Repainting of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Kasile, Brgy. Bombong & Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of 1-Storey Multi-Purpose Building (Day Care Center) at Brgy. Kasile, b) Repair / Improvement of 2-Units 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Bombong, c) Improvement/Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Day Care Center) at Brgy. Janosa	1,450,843.93	a) Brgy. Kasile, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,435,277.91	7-Aug-19	60 cd
273	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-9	Construction of Comfort Room & Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Brgy. San Roque & Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Construction of Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Brgy. San Roque, b) Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Park Place Executive Village, Brgy. San Isidro	936,182.79	a) Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal; b) Park Place Executive Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	FERMINDOZA Builders & Construction Enterprises	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	925,859.58	7-Aug-19	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
274	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-10	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vista Verde Exec. Village, Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Zone 6 Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro	1,668,613.82	a) Vista Verde Exec. Village, Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; b) Zone 6 Greenpark Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,650,677.94	7-Aug-19	80 cd
275	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-11	Improvement and Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Repair of Ynares School Building at Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement and Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Mercedes Exec. Village, Brgy. San Andres, b) Repair of 2-Storey 6-Rooms Ynares School Building at Francisco P. Felix Elem. School Unit-I, Brgy. San Andres	2,042,689.34	a) Mercedes Exec. Village, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; b) Francisco P. Felix Elem. School Unit-I, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,020,731.66	7-Aug-19	60 cd
276	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-12	Construction of Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Barangay Hall Compound, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	806,836.71	Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	796,496.50	7-Aug-19	64 cd
277	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-13	Construction of Comfort Rooms & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy.Hall) at Cardona, Rizal; a) Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the Municipality of Cardona, b) Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy.Hall) at Brgy. San Roque	2,793,560.97	a) Various Barangay at Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	2,762,283.81	7-Aug-19	90 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
278	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-14	Extension & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Second District & Brgy. Palaypalay, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Extension & Improvement of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Day Care Center), Brgy. Second District, b) Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Palaypalay	1,370,145.08	a) Brgy. Second District, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. Palaypalay, Jalajala, Rizal	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,355,741.86	7-Aug-19	76 cd
279	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-15	Repair of Ynares School Building & Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Buildings at Morong & Baras, Rizal; a) Repair of 2-Storey, 6-Rooms Ynares School Building at Roman Tantiogco Mem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, b) Repair/Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy.Hall), Brgy. Maybangcal, Morong, c) Repair / Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Mabini, Baras	1,391,463.68	a) Roman Tantiogco Mem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal; b) Brgy. Maybangcal, Morong, Rizal; c) Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,377,428.21	7-Aug-19	60 cd
280	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-16	Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the Municipality of Morong, Rizal	2,450,040.96	Morong, Rizal	V. BERNARDO Construction & Trading	Vivencio C. Bernardo 043 Estacion San Brgy. Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	2,425,413.53	7-Aug-19	90 cd
281	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-17	Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Improvement of Rizal Prov'l. Hospital System - Pililla (RPHS Pililla) Annex, Pililla, Rizal; a) Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the Municipality of Pililla, b) Improvement of Rizal Prov'l. Hospital System - Pililla (RPHS Pililla) Annex, Brgy. Takungan	2,119,831.36	a) Pililla, Rizal; b) Rizal Prov'l. Hospital System - Pililla (RPHS Pililla) Annex, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,096,144.56	7-Aug-19	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
282	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-18	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building and Ynares School Building at Brgy. Takungan & Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair/Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy.Hall), Brgy. Takungan, b) Repair of 2-Storey 4-Rooms Ynares School Building at Bugarin Elem.School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin	787,440.90	a) Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Bugarin Elem.School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	781,534.67	7-Aug-19	50 cd
283	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-19	Construction of Playground Facilities, Fence and Concrete Bleacher, Improvement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Halayhayin, Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal; a) Construction of Playground Facilities, Fence and Concrete Bleacher at Bugarin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, b) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Bagumbayan, c) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Libis, Brgy. Quisao	1,699,006.17	a) Bugarin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; c) Sitio Libis, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	LANSANG Construction	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	1,681,952.94	7-Aug-19	60 cd
284	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-20	Construction of Additional Second Floor of Existing 1-Storey Multi-Purpose Building at Dona Pepeng Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,483,103.85	Dona Pepeng Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,457,799.61	7-Aug-19	107 cd
285	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-21	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at East Bellevue Residences Phase 1A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,152,939.60	East Bellevue Residences Phase 1A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,120,624.14	7-Aug-19	137 cd
286	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-22	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Montalban Heights, LGU Phase 1, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,726,956.45	Montalban Heights, LGU Phase 1, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	2,698,683.85	7-Aug-19	71 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
287	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-23	Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the Municipality of Rodriguez, Rizal	4,824,575.93	Rodriguez, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	4,774,985.82	7-Aug-19	128 cd
288	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-24	Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Ynares Stage at Metro Manila Hills, Phase 2B, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,050,610.45	Metro Manila Hills, Phase 2B, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	2,032,425.45	7-Aug-19	80 cd
289	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-25	Installation of Solar Streetlights at Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,348,239.74	Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,335,304.89	7-Aug-19	54 cd
290	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-26	Repair/Improvement/Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System and Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Fence at Brgy. Banaba & Brgy. Ampid, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Fence at Doña Pepeng Subd., Brgy. Banaba; b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System and Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Duraville Homes Phase II, Brgy. Ampid	1,383,155.84	a) Doña Pepeng Subd., Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal; b) Duraville Homes Phase II, Brgy. Ampid, San Mateo, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,368,605.39	7-Aug-19	60 cd
291	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-27	Construction of Comfort Rooms & Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Mateo, Rizal; a) Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the Municipality of San Mateo, b) Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Graceland Subd., Brgy. Ampid II	3,250,695.48	a) San Mateo, Rizal; b) Graceland Subd., Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,217,868.84	7-Aug-19	90 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
292	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-28	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Building / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of School Gate at Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Building at Tanay East National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, b) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tanay East National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, c) Construction of School Gate at Don Domingo Capistrano Elem.School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea	1,926,308.52	a) Tanay East National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; b) Tanay East National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; c) Don Domingo Capistrano Elem.School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	1,903,600.88	7-Aug-19	60 cd
293	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-29	Construction of Comfort Rooms at Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court in the Municipality of Teresa, Rizal	3,208,111.51	Teresa, Rizal	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	3,173,929.74	7-Aug-19	128 cd
294	RIZAL-07AUGUST2019-30	Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 5-rooms Ynares School Building at Pantay National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	1,421,595.50	Pantay National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,407,135.05	7-Aug-19	42 cd
295	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-1	Concrete Reblocking of Jordan Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	1,015,326.62	Jordan Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	1,005,309.19	20-Aug-19	60 cd
296	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-2	Construction of 13x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Victoriaville Subd. Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	2,997,656.85	Victoriaville Subd. Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	TNV Construction & Supply	Eliza N. Villarico Golden St., Felicisima Vill. Dulo, Mojon, Malolos, City, Bulacan	2,967,919.30	20-Aug-19	100 cd
297	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-3	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Carolina Village, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	4,000,680.68	Carolina Village, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	3,961,211.08	20-Aug-19	128 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
298	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-4	Concrete Reblocking and Asphalt Overlaying of Rome Street & Babylon Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City; a) Concrete Reblocking and Asphalt Overlaying of Rome Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz; b) Concrete Reblocking and Asphalt Overlaying of Babylon Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	3,237,397.85	a) Rome Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; b) Babylon Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City	STEELBEND Construction, Inc.	Jessa F. Payte San Juan, City	3,205,438.82	20-Aug-19	50 cd
299	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-5	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Antipolo Hills Subd. Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	3,074,115.91	Antipolo Hills Subd. Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	3,043,166.98	20-Aug-19	120 cd
300	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-6	Repair/Improvement of 3-Units Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Upper Sto.Nino, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	1,099,721.91	Sitio Upper Sto.Nino, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	1,088,762.69	20-Aug-19	60 cd
301	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-7	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at C. Bolado Avenue (portion), Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	4,205,423.80	C. Bolado Avenue (portion), Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,163,541.75	20-Aug-19	80 cd
302	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-8	Repair / Repainting of 2-storey-6-rooms Deped School Building & 2-storey-4-rooms Ynares School Building at Dr. Vivencio B. Villamayor National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	750,145.98	Dr. Vivencio B. Villamayor National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	741,968.18	20-Aug-19	60 cd
303	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-9	Asphalt Overlaying of Dugay St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	4,090,641.44	Dugay St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,050,177.30	20-Aug-19	40 cd
304	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-10	Asphalt Overlaying of Aralar St. & Paralejas St. (portion), Brgy. Pilapila, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Aralar St., Brgy. Pilapila, b) Asphalt Overlaying of Paralejas St. (portion), Brgy. Pilapila	4,846,687.66	a) Aralar St., Brgy. Pilapila, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Paralejas St. (portion), Brgy. Pilapila, Binangonan, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,798,695.31	20-Aug-19	40 cd
305	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-11	Improvement/ Concreting of Roads at Sitio Mata, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	1,769,507.61	Sitio Mata, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,752,244.97	20-Aug-19	85 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
306	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-12	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,255,503.23	Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,232,641.31	20-Aug-19	126 cd
307	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-13	Repair / Repainting of DENR-PENRO Building and Replacement of Concrete Pavement (Parking) at Cabrera Road, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,495,247.21	Cabrera Road, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,480,144.82	20-Aug-19	86 cd
308	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-14	Construction of Fence, Extension of Conc.Pavement, Repair & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Construction of Fence & Extension of Conc.Pavement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Phase 5 at Greenland Exec.Village, Brgy. San Juan, b) Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Palmera Heights Subd., Phase III, Brgy. San Juan, c) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Cainta Greenland Subd., Brgy. San Juan	1,345,759.13	a) Phase 5 at Greenland Exec.Village, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; b) Palmera Heights Subd., Phase III, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; c) Cainta Greenland Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	STEELBEND Construction, Inc.	Jessa F. Payte San Juan, City	1,332,469.92	20-Aug-19	60 cd
309	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-15	Improvement/Repair/Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System & Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at St. Anthony Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Simona Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Simona Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro	1,003,303.44	a) St. Anthony Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; b) Simona Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; c) Simona Subdivision, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	993,153.15	20-Aug-19	40 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
310	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-16	Construction of Drainage Canal (Portion) at Purok 5, Sitio May Anii, Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal	1,264,939.50	Purok 5, Sitio May Anii, Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal	PEARLCAST Construction & Trading	Perla C. Tablante Quezon, City	1,251,671.08	20-Aug-19	60 cd
311	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-17	Improvement/Repair of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Brgy.Hall), Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	963,775.55	Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	953,621.89	20-Aug-19	60 cd
312	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-18	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System, Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts & Construction of 2 seater Comfort Room at Brgy. San Juan, Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal; a) Improvement/ Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Juan, b) Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Sitio Balante, Brgy. San Jose, c) Construction of 2 seater Comfort Room at San Guillermo Elem. School, Brgy. San Guillermo	854,139.20	CANCELLED				20-Aug-19	40 cd
313	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-19	Improvement//Repainting/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Stage at Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybangan, Morong, Rizal	992,373.16	Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybangan, Morong, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	982,322.10	20-Aug-19	52 cd
314	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-20	Rehabilitation / Concrete Reblocking of Angel Paz St., Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	971,327.67	Angel Paz St., Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	DARCY AND ANNA Builders & Trading	Darcy Kimel DJ Respicio Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	961,327.78	20-Aug-19	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration	
315	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-21	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Ynares School Building & Construction of Hand Washing Facility at Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at San Jose Oval, Brgy. San Jose, b) Repair of 2 storey 6 rooms Ynares School Building at Amityville Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, c) Construction of Hand Washing Facility at Geronimo Elem. School, Brgy. Geronimo	936,729.10	a) San Jose Oval, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Amityville Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal; c) Geronimo Elem. School, Brgy. Geronimo, Rodriguez, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	927,337.89	20-Aug-19	46 cd	
316	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-22	Construction of Ynares Stage at San Jose-Litex Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	917,105.68	San Jose-Litex Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	907,828.44	20-Aug-19	70 cd	
317	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-23	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,159,704.75	Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,127,153.75	20-Aug-19	137 cd	
318	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-24	Const. of 10x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Jose-Litex Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,892,808.61	CANCELLED					20-Aug-19	100 cd
319	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-25	Construction of 10x20m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Kasiglahan Village Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,310,275.19	Kasiglahan Village Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	TNV Construction & Supply	Eliza N. Villarico Golden St., Felicisima Vill. Dulo, Mojon, Malolos, City, Bulacan	2,287,009.17	20-Aug-19	100 cd	
320	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-26	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Phase 1C Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,225,068.27	Phase 1C Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,192,055.77	20-Aug-19	110 cd	

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
321	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-27	Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Terra Verde Phase 3 & 3a Eastwood Residence, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bautista Creekside Ph 1, Brgy. San Isidro, c) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Eastwood Residences Subdivision Phase IV, Brgy. San Isidro	1,021,961.91	a) Terra Verde Phase 3 & 3a Eastwood Residence, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Bautista Creekside Ph 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; c) Eastwood Residences Subdivision Phase IV, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,011,853.15	20-Aug-19	40 cd
322	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-28	Construction of Children's Playground Facilities & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Children's Playground Facilities at Patricio Jarin Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro	1,221,916.92	a) Patricio Jarin Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,207,917.01	20-Aug-19	48 cd
323	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-29	Construction of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Balikatan Village, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	1,414,174.48	Balikatan Village, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,399,155.04	20-Aug-19	86 cd
324	RIZAL-20AUGUST2019-30	Construction of Ynares Stage at Pantay National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	969,456.43	Pantay National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	KRSJ Construction & General Services	Khristian SE. San Jose Teresa, Rizal	959,439.67	20-Aug-19	86 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
325	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-1	Asphalt Overlaying of Bethlehem Street, Nile Street & Eden Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Bethlehem Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, b) Asphalt Overlaying of Nile Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, c) Asphalt Overlaying of Eden Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	4,521,240.89	a) Bethlehem Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; b) Nile Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; c) Eden Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	4,466,123.26	17-Sep-19	60 cd
326	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-2	Asphalt Overlaying of Jerusalem Street, Samaria Street, Arimathea Street, & Corith Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Jerusalem Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, b) Asphalt Overlaying of Samaria Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, c) Asphalt Overlaying of Arimathea Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, d) Asphalt Overlaying of Corith Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	4,526,690.74	a) Jerusalem Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; b) Samaria Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; c) Arimathea Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; d) Corith Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	4,470,835.45	17-Sep-19	60 cd
327	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-3	Asphalt Overlaying of Jericho Street, Bethel Street & Bethsaida Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City; a) Asphalt Overlaying of Jericho Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, b) Asphalt Overlaying of Bethel Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, c) Asphalt Overlaying of Bethsaida Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	4,650,244.93	a) Jericho Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; b) Bethel Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; c) Bethsaida Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	4,593,032.64	17-Sep-19	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
328	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-4	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Construction of Demountable Stage & Repainting / Repair of Welcome Arc at Brgy. Dalig & Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City; a) Improvement of Gatlabayan Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Lores Country Executive Homes, Brgy. Dalig, b) Construction of Demountable Stage at Sitio Kabute, Brgy. Dela Paz, c) Repainting / Repair of Welcome Arc at Sitio Dalig II, Brgy. Dalig	813,667.70	a) Lores Country Executive Homes, Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo, City; b) Sitio Kabute, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City; c) Sitio Dalig II, Brgy. Dalig, Antipolo, City	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	805,328.36	17-Sep-19	64 cd
329	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-5	Repair / Repainting of Multi-Purpose Building & Renovation of Multi-Purpose Hall at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City; a) Repair / Repainting of 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Building at Antonio Zuzuarregui Subd. Phase 4-B, Purok Silangan, Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Renovation of Multi-Purpose Hall at Purok V, Lower Lucban, Brgy. Dela Paz	826,586.23	a) Antonio Zuzuarregui Subd. Phase 4-B, Purok Silangan, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City; b) Purok V, Lower Lucban, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	818,549.95	17-Sep-19	60 cd
330	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-6	Concreting of Various Alleys with Stair at Sitio Lupangge, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	1,026,868.76	Sitio Lupangge, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,016,579.11	17-Sep-19	100 cd
331	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-7	Concrete Reblocking of Athens Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	1,453,095.77	Athens Street, Victoriaville Subd, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo City	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,432,517.94	17-Sep-19	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
332	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-8	Repair / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Sta. Cruz & Construction of Roof/Shed for Chiller and Chilled Water System & Repair of Roofing, Ceiling (Portion) and Flooring of Fitness Room at Ynares Center, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City; a) Repair / Improvement of 2-Storey w/ Roof Deck Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Upper Sto.Niño, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, b) Construction of Roof/Shed for Chiller 1 & 2 and Chilled Water System at Ynares Center, Brgy. San Roque, c) Repair of Roofing,Ceiling (Portion) and Flooring of Fitness Room at Ynares Center , Brgy. San Roque	1,041,746.89	a) Upper Sto.Niño, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City; b) Ynares Center, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City; c) Ynares Center, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,031,620.89	17-Sep-19	60 cd
333	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-9	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Ynares & Gatlabayan Multi-Purpose Covered Courts & Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. San Luis, Brgy. Mayamot & Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo City; a) Repair / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, b) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Gatlabayan Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Town & Country Exec. Village, Brgy. Mayamot, c) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Taguete Elementary School, Brgy. Cupang	810,447.46	a) Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City; b) Town & Country Exec. Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City; c) Taguete Elementary School, Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo, City	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	802,363.09	17-Sep-19	60 cd
334	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-10	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Angono Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	891,043.17	Angono Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	882,087.26	17-Sep-19	44 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
335	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-11	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	762,809.57	San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	754,511.81	17-Sep-19	52 cd
336	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-12	Construction of Volleyball Court, Movable Bleacher, Fence & Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Mahabang Parang & Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal; a) Construction of 15x24m Volleyball Court, Movable Bleacher & Fence at Grand Valley Subd. Phase 1, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, b) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Brgy. San Vicente	1,147,694.38	a) Grand Valley Subd. Phase 1, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,136,578.78	17-Sep-19	86 cd
337	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-13	Repair / Improvement of Duavit Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Sitio Sto. Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	1,514,260.45	Sitio Sto. Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,499,324.99	17-Sep-19	64 cd
338	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-14	Repair/Improvement of Ynares School Buildings, Stage & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Tabon & Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of Ynares School Buildings & Stage at Tabon Elem.School, Brgy. Tabon, b) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bangad Elem. School, Brgy. Bangad	1,329,225.58	a) Tabon Elem.School, Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Bangad Elem. School, Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,315,145.05	17-Sep-19	76 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
339	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-15	Repair / Improvement of Multi-Purpose Buildings, Construction of Demountable Stage at Binangonan & Construction of Movable Bleacher & Concreting of Ground of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Angono, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Building (Health Center) and 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building (Day Care Center) at Sitio Sto. Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, b) Construction of Demountable Stage at Sitio Mata Elem. School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, c) Construction of Movable Bleacher & Concreting of Ground of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Exodusville, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono	990,847.84	a) Sitio Sto. Niño, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Sitio Mata Elem. School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Exodusville, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	980,846.33	17-Sep-19	60 cd
340	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-16	Concreting of Creek Bed (Portion) of Pinagsalaan Creek, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	1,347,239.18	Pinagsalaan Creek, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	MARIANO M. MACLANG Construction & Development	Mariano M. Maclang Don Mariano St., Melendres Subd., Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,337,796.18	17-Sep-19	80 cd
341	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-17	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings, Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Fence for 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Saint Gregory Elem.School, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Construction of Fence for 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brookside Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	1,079,225.17	a) Saint Gregory Elem.School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; b) Brookside Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,068,025.05	17-Sep-19	52 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
342	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-18	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Stage, Ynares Multi-Purpose Building, Welded Wire Fence & Repair of Storage Room at Brgy. Sto. Domingo & Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Stage at St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, b) Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Palmera Heights Subd., Brgy. San Juan, c) Improvement (portion) of Welded Wire Fence at Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, d) Repair of Storage Room at Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo	1,268,132.02	a) St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; b) Palmera Heights Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; c) Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; d) Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,252,168.07	17-Sep-19	60 cd
343	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-19	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings & Construction of Waiting Shed at Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey,6-rooms Ynares School Building at Baras-Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat Southville 9, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal, b) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Building at Painaan Elem.School, Sitio Paenaan, Brgy. Pinugay, c) Construction of Waiting Shed at Baras Pinugay Elem. School Annex Ynares Village Phase 2, Brgy. Pinugay	1,818,972.07	a) Baras-Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat Southville 9, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal, b) Painaan Elem.School, Sitio Paenaan, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; c) Baras Pinugay Elem. School Annex Ynares Village Phase 2, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,800,646.15	17-Sep-19	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
344	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-20	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Comfort Room at Brgy. San Juan & Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal; a) Improvement/Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Juan, Morong, b) Construction of 2 seater Comfort Room at San Guillermo Elem. School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong	712,980.62	a) Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal; b) San Guillermo Elem. School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	704,934.19	17-Sep-19	60 cd
345	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-21	Repair of Ynares School Buildings at San Guillermo National.High School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	2,056,014.45	San Guillermo National.High School, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,031,336.36	17-Sep-19	62 cd
346	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-22	Construction of Ynares Stage, Impr. / Provision of Movable Bleacher of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage and Impr.of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Southville 8B, Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Provision of Movable Bleacher at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Doña Pepeng Subd. II, Brgy. Burgos	2,074,659.92	a) Southville 8B, Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Doña Pepeng Subd. II, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,054,481.05	17-Sep-19	78 cd
347	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-23	Construction of Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Metro Manila Hills, Phase 2B, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	809,995.92	Metro Manila Hills, Phase 2B, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	D.B. MORADA Construction Company	Dandy B. Morada 34-A Marcela Subd. Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal	800,864.93	17-Sep-19	64 cd
348	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-24	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Sto Niño Elem.School, Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal	1,299,463.83	Sto Niño Elem.School, Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,286,524.85	17-Sep-19	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
349	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-25	Asphalt Overlaying (portion) of B. Mariano St., Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	7,156,853.68	B. Mariano St., Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	7,085,408.82	17-Sep-19	60 cd
350	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-26	Improvement/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Cayabu Elem.School, Brgy. Cayabu, Tanay, Rizal	782,535.74	Cayabu Elem.School, Brgy. Cayabu, Tanay, Rizal	VIAN Builders	Victor C. Piguing Tanay, Rizal	774,101.38	17-Sep-19	60 cd
351	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-27	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Cayabu Elem. School, Brgy. Cayabu, Tanay, Rizal	1,679,588.90	Cayabu Elem. School, Brgy. Cayabu, Tanay, Rizal	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,662,233.81	17-Sep-19	60 cd
352	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-28	Construction of Comfort Room, Demountable Stage, Improvement of Stage & Repainting of Perimeter Fence & Gate at Brgy. Plaza Aldea & Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, De Castro Subd., Brgy. Plaza Aldea, b) Construction of Demountable Stage at Lorenzo A. Ramos Elem.School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, c) Improvement of Stage at Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, d) Repainting of Perimeter Fence & Gate at Doña Paz Sumulong Tanjuatco Elem.School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	1,106,896.37	a) De Castro Subd., Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; b) Lorenzo A. Ramos Elem.School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal; c) Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal; d) Doña Paz Sumulong Tanjuatco Elem.School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,094,326.80	17-Sep-19	70 cd
353	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-29	Construction of 3-Seater Comfort Rooms & Installation of Solar Streetlights at Brgy. Cayabu & Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of 3-Seater Comfort Rooms at Cayabu Elem. School, Brgy. Cayabu, b) Installation of Solar Streetlights at Sitio Maysawa, Brgy. Cuyambay	1,297,324.12	a) Cayabu Elem. School, Brgy. Cayabu, Tanay, Rizal; b) Sitio Maysawa, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,284,103.41	17-Sep-19	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
354	RIZAL-17SEPTEMBER2019-30	Construction of Stock Room & Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. May-Iba & Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of Stock Room at Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, b) Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Prinza	760,304.78	a) Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. Prinza, Tanay, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	752,585.36	17-Sep-19	50 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Engr. BONIFACIO T. MASILANG, JR.
BAC Secretariat Head

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
BAC Chairperson

mrs'19

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province: RIZAL
3RD Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
6266238	Medical Supplies	9,800,000.00	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE PHILS., INC.	Alabang, Muntinlupa	8,744,000.00	11-Jul-19
6266277	X-ray, ECG & Ultrasound Supplies	1,623,752.00	MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City	689,116.80	11-Jul-19
			MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City	246,126.00	
			PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga	273,000.00	
6274441	Hospital Equipment	1,961,200.00	METRO GLOBE TRADING	Tahanan Village, Parañaque	1,946,900.00	16-Jul-19
6274535	Tablet Armchair	3,900,000.00	ED-VAL ENTERPRISES	Maysan Road, Valenzuela City	3,895,000.00	16-Jul-19
6281581	Rehabilitation Equipment	3,019,879.00	PACO ROMAN DRUG, INC.	Cubao, Quezon City	2,975,500.00	18-Jul-19
6289137	Laboratory Supplies	7,471,814.00	ALLIED HOSP. SUPPLY INTL. CORP.	Bahay Toro, Quezon City	1,228,900.00	23-Jul-19
			MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City	2,411,510.00	
			MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City	395,523.00	
			MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City	993,407.25	
			NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal	580,458.50	
6289197	Drugs and Medicines	5,084,141.60	INTERCONTINENTAL FOOD & PHARMA INC.	Alabang, Muntinlupa City	2,335,434.00	23-Jul-19
6303218	Tent	1,400,000.00	ANGLOWEALTH ENTERPRISES	Dalig, Antipolo City	979,200.00	30-Jul-19
6303304	Uniform (baranggay)	2,450,000.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City	2,362,500.00	30-Jul-19
6303353	Tshirt and Longsleeves shirt	1,437,500.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City	1,337,500.00	30-Jul-19
6303450	Biowaste Shredder	1,185,000.00	VSCG ENTERPRISES	San Roque, Teresa Rizal	195,000.00	31-Jul-19
			GAIL SON TRADING AND GEN. MDSE.	San Isidro, Antipolo City	271,000.00	
6303511	Monobloc and Kiddie Chair	1,525,000.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City	1,470,000.00	31-Jul-19
6309432	Drugs and Medicines	30,020,958.03	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City	12,963,460.10	1-Aug-19
			ELOHIM PHARMA	Pag asa, Quezon City	3,277,248.00	
			PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City	7,058,732.50	
			NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal	2,271,938.40	

			ONICARE PHARMA TRADING AND GEN. MDSE.	Villa Consolacion, Antipolo City	1,313,126.95	
			EUPAREX PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	Lipa, Batangas	2,001,951.00	
6309728	Asian Utility Vehicle	6,400,000.00	TOYOTA QUEZON AVE. INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City	1,767,200.00	1-Aug-19
632354	Medical Supplies	28,096,496.50	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna	2,581,183.00	6-Aug-19
			MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City	8,868,652.00	
			MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City	2,444,804.00	
			MACTYCOON MARKETING	Sta. Cruz, Manila	2,249,273.75	
			NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal	9,024,724.50	
			PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga	2,277,471.00	
6323380	Food Commodities	3,007,800.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City	2,944,650.00	6-Aug-19
6332810	Drugs and Medicines	4,716,435.00	ELOHIM PHARMA	Pag asa, Quezon City	1,476,391.00	13-Aug-19
			AYSCEE ENTERPRISES	Pasong Tamo, Quezon City	1,864,965.71	
6332830	Mechanical Bed	3,950,000.00	PACO ROMAN DRUG, INC.	Cubao, Quezon City	3,500,000.00	13-Aug-19
6444896	Medical Oxygen (Refill)	4,750,000.00	INGASCO, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City	4,000,000.00	27-Sep-19

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Engr. BONIFACIO T. MASILANG, JR.
(Sgd) BAC Secretariat Head

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province: RIZAL
3RD Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT FOR THE 3RD QUARTER OF 2019									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BAC Secretariat Head

BAC Chairperson